District lll—ohio, Pennsylvania, West Virginia

Mark Radcliff
Vice President

mradcliff@suddenlink.net
199 Heron Dr., St. Marys WV 26170
Tel.: (304) 684-2133

www.amadistrict-iii.org

www.facebook.com/ama.district.iii

I will begin this month by featuring an - cp president and District Il Associate Vice

active club in Pennsylvania, the Blue President Jeff Black (L) and CD Mike Brown kick
& Gray Miniature Aircraft Squadron off the fly-in.

located in historic Gettysburg. I
recently attended one of the club’s
events, the 14™ annual J.J. Kornaski
Chili Fly.

The day began with Jeff Black, club
president, welcoming everyone in
attendance and pointing out the new
club storage shed that was purchased
with money raised from several events
held throughout the year. Contest
Director (CD) Mike Brown held
a brief pilots’ meeting stating the
safety rules for the field and then the
flying began. The skies were busy all
weekend and everyone enjoyed the
great-tasting chili on a beautiful fall
Pennsylvania weekend.

In addition to the chili fly-in, the
club held a warbird event in June
and an electric fly-in on National
Model Aviation Day in August where
the club raised $200 for the AMA
Foundation. If you are a Civil War with my family, and because of your
history buff and a modeler, I cannot support, I will continue to devote my
think of a better place to visit than time and energy to AMA and the fine
Gettysburg and fly with the Blue & Sandy Jaffe from State College PA flew several ) jolarg of District I11.

Grey Squadron at the club’s beautiful flights with his electric-powered Eurocopter Thank you for allowing me to do

This new, beautiful 12 x 16-foot storage shed
was purchased with money raised at various
club events.

Jenny Parker was one of several club members
who served food for pilots and spectators.

Here are some of the pilots and aircraft
attending the J.J. Kornaski Chili Fly.

facility located on the hallowed FC120. what I love and that is enjoy and
Gettysburg battlegrounds. When you read this, I will have begun promote model aviation and represent

Thank you, Blue & Gray Miniature a new chapter in my life. I retired you, the AMA members of District III,
Aircraft Squadron, for promoting from my job of more than 45 years in to our organization in Muncie, Indiana.
model aviation in such a positive the automotive parts business. [ am Until next month, fly safely—fly
manor. looking forward to spending more time =~ AMA. &=

Associate Vice Presidents: Randy Adams, Fairfield OH; (513) 484-3318; R1rcpilot@aol.com; Mike Barbee, Delaware OH; (740) 362-5545; Mabarbee@aol.com; Jeff Black, New Oxford PA; (717) 965-5634;
jrblack1964@gmail.com; Dave Brown, Hamilton OH; (513) 738-3249; dbrown@dbproducts.com; Dave Chishelm, Valencia PA; (724) 898-3386; dave@satcomdn.com; Nelson Gould, Macungie PA; (610)
395-9159; atbsnj@ptd.net; Tony Husak, Hartsgrove OH; (440) 283-7447; thusak1@windstream.net; Dan Luchaco, Sayre PA; (570) 888-1856; pafflyer23@stny.rr.com; Jim Martin, Franklin OH; (937) 260-0143;
hooitelovesremy@yahoo.com; Al Myers, Canfield OH; (330) 506-6194; ajm486@hotmail.com; Joseph Vislay, Monclova OH; (419) 878-8843; jvislay@embargmail.com; John Zoldak, Ravenna OH; (330) 554-
9455; jzoldak@neo.rr.com; Lisa Zoldak, Ravenna OH; (330) 348-4543; |zoldak@neo.rr.com. CL/FF/RC Event Sanction Coordinators: Nelson Gould, 1340 Oak Dr., Macungie PA 18062; (610) 395-9159; atbsnj@
ptd.net; Sheila Nitsch, 5650 Boyd Rd., Grove City OH 43123; (614) 877-3453; tnitsch@columbus.rr.com. Webmaster: Roger Luther, Johnstown, PA; (814) 266-2630; raluther@atlantichb.net.
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